S.J.S. Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082 P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601 www.sjsindia.com



August 25, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	Corporate Relationship Department,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	2 nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Symbol: SJS	Scrip Code: 543387
SIN: INE284S01014	· · ·

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated *August 24, 2023* in "**Form C**" as received from Designated Person of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

Thabraz Hushain W. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51119

Encl: As above

SANDERS CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74140PN2005PTC174979 A-16, PADMAVILAS ENCLAVE,18 PRINCE OF WALES DRIVE WANWADI PUNE MH 411040 IN

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE284S01014

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN,	Category	Securities held	Securities acquired/Disposed	Securities held	Date of	Date	Mode	Exch
CIN/DIN,	of Person	prior to	and a proposed	post	allotment	of	of	ange
& address with	(Promoter/	acquisition/disp		acquisition/disp	advice/	intima	acquis	on
contact nos.	member of	osal		osal	acquisition of	tion	ition	whic
	the				shares/	to	/dispo	h the
	promoter				disposal of	comp	sal	trade
	group/desi				shares,	any	(on	was
	gnated				specify		marke	exec
	person/						ť	uted
	Director					1	public	
	s/immedia						1	
	te relative						rights/	
	to/others						prefer	
	etc.)						ential	
							offer/	
							off	
							marke	
							t/	1
							Inter-	
							se	
							transf	
							er,	
							ESOP	
							s, etc.)	1

SANDERS CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED

-

CIN: U74140PN2005PTC174979

No. Value То Type of From Type of No. Transac No. Туре and % of and % tion of securit Type (Purcha of secur securit Shareh ities shareh ies ies (For olding (For olding se/sale (For Pledge / eg. eg. eg. Revocat Shar Shares Shares ion / Invocati es, Warr Warra Wагта on/ Othersnts, ants, nts, Сопуе Conve please Conve rtible rtible specify) rtible Deben Deben Deben tures, tures, tures, Rights Rights Rights entitle entitle entitle ments ment. ment. etc.) etc.) etc.) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Others 1.11 % Equity 172 10,39,16, Sale Shares 0.56% 22.08. 22.08. 24.08. On NSE Sanders Equit 224.72* Consulting 2023 (Material Shares 970 and 172969 2023 2023 Marke Shar Private Limited Financial and t Relation es 3,45,93 PAN: of 9 AAMCS9037N Designate Equity d Person) Shares CIN: U74140PN2005 PTC174979

A-16, PADMAVILAS ENCLAVE, 18 PRINCE OF WALES DRIVE WANWADI PUNE MH 411040 IN

SANDERS CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U74140PN2005PTC174979 A-16, PADMAVILAS ENCLAVE, 18 PRINCE OF WALES DRIVE WANWADI PUNE MH 411040 IN

Address: A-16, Padma Vilas Enclave, 18 Prince of Wales Drive Wanwadi Pune 411040							
Contract no: 9860844044							

For Sanders Consulting Private Limited

Kalpana Thapae Kaipena Thapar Director

Place: Pune Date: 24.08.2023

*Represents the gross sale consideration